P. F. x 63 7	7.00	<i>woll</i>	137/
Tauhassee, I	R & S Mechanical Ser	vices, Inc.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME - MUST INCL	UDE SUFFIX)
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	ginal and one (1) copy of the ar \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO 	 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
FROM:	John Reyes		
-	<u>4433 W. Leila Ave.</u>	e (Printed or typed)	00004792699 -01/23/0201099002 ******87.50 *****87.5
	Tampa, Fl 33616		
-		, State & Zip	
Ŕ	Daytime T OTE: Please provide the of	iginal and one copy of t	he articles

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

R & S Mechanical Services, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

4433 W. Leila Ave.

Tampa, Fl 33616

<u>ARTICLE III PURPOŜĪ</u>

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

1) Service, installation, and repair of HVACR equipment; 2) Construction Management; 3) Indoor Air Quality Surveying

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

1000

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional)

The name(s), address(es) and title(s):

John Reyes – President	John Chad Reyes – V.P., Sec., & Treasurer	Mark G. Reyes – V.P.
4433 W. Leila Ave.	4005 Horatio Street	4433 W. Leila Ave.
Tampa, Fl 33616	Tampa, Fl 33609	Tampa, Fl 33616

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

John Chad Reyes 4005 Horatio Street Tampa, Fl 33609

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: John Reyes 4433 W. Leila Ave. Tampa, Fl 33616

In Reyes

ignature/Incorporator

Date

ည္